

**St Charles Parish**  
**P080905-11C SUNSET SCREEN CLEANER**  
**BID TABULATION**  
 1682 CFS SCREEN CLEANER

Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Cost Estimate		Sealevel Construction, Inc.		RMGD Infrastructure, LLC		MR Pitman Group, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 719,840.00	\$ 719,840.00	\$ 680,285.00	\$ 680,285.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
2	Steel Sheepsfoot Cofferdam & Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 825,000.00	\$ 825,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 810,000.00	\$ 810,000.00	\$ 2,492,000.00	\$ 2,492,000.00
3	Pile Load Test	EACH	2	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
4	16" Prestressed Concrete Piling	LF	6,000	\$ 150.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510,000.00
5	Tension Pile Connectors	EACH	50	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
6	Cast-In-Place Concrete Screen Cleaner Structure	CY	351	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 730,080.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 772,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 702,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 438,750.00
7	Pre-Cast Concrete Bridge Panels	LS	1	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,625,000.00	\$ 1,625,000.00	\$ 1,750,000.00	\$ 1,750,000.00
8	Concrete Dry Bottom	CY	71	\$ 320.00	\$ 22,720.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 24,495.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 24,850.00
9	Concrete Approach Slab & Storage Area	CY	123	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 127,920.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 196,800.00	\$ 917.00	\$ 112,791.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 184,500.00
10	Embankment (Generator Slab)	CY	300	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18.33	\$ 5,499.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00
11	Concrete Reinforced Concrete Slab	CY	35	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 31,500.00
12	Sheet Pile Pile Permanent	SF	11,400	\$ 75.00	\$ 855,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 855,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 987,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 987,400.00
13	Misc. Structural Steel	LS	1	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
14	Screen Cleaner Mechanism & Controls	EACH	7	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 2,275,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 2,800,000.00	\$ 442,000.00	\$ 3,094,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 2,695,000.00
15	Engine Generator	LS	1	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
16	Cleaning and Grubbing	ACRE	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
17	Excavation (Hauled Off-Site)	CY	3,000	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 186,000.00
18	Excavation	CY	52,878	\$ 18.00	\$ 951,768.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 634,512.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 793,140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,321,900.00
19	Excavation - Lot 492	CY	11,355	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,532,925.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,405,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,702,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,405,000.00
20	Groued Riprap (30")	SY	1,800	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 32.85	\$ 59,130.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 450,000.00
21	Embankment (Access Road)	CY	4,800	\$ 30.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 177,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 336,000.00
22	Embankment (East Bank)	CY	1,010	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,450.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 37,370.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,500.00
23	Aggregate (6" Thick)	CY	377	\$ 115.00	\$ 43,355.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 83,140.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 79,170.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75,400.00
24	Bedding Stone (12" Thick)	CY	1,100	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 1,837.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00
25	Geotextile Fabric	LF	7,485	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,425.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,425.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 28,443.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 52,395.00
26	Silt Fencing	LF	335	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,440.00
27	8' Chain Link Fence w/ Barbed Wire	EACH	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
28	24' Chain Link Fence Gates w/ Barbed Wire	EACH	2	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00
29	Seeding and Fertilizing	ACRE	5	\$ 52.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 197.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00
30	Class B Timber Piles (60' Long)	LF	960	\$ 140.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 144,000.00
31	Slope Paving (4" Thick)	SY	45	\$ 700.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
32	Ballards (4' tall, 6" dia. concrete filled, w/ signage)	EACH	15	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
33	Fuel Fill and Piling	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
34	Receives, boxes, fittings, conductors, & misc. electrical equipment	LS	1	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
35	Electrical Distribution Equipment	LS	1	\$ 75,800.00	\$ 75,800.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
36	Standby Power Distribution Equipment	LS	1	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
37	Lighting	LS	1	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
38	Lighting Protection	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
39	Electrical Service Equipment	LS	1	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
40	Truck Wash-Down Racks	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
				Total Construction Cost:		\$ 10,212,138.00		\$ 12,654,880.00		\$ 13,617,899.00	

\$ 70,770.00 Unit Price Extension shown on Bid Form was not calculated correctly based upon Bid Form listed Quantity and entered Unit Price. **06/05/24**

Certified Correct  
 Henry Picard, III, P.E., P.L.S.